WHITE HOUSE FARM Equestrian
EAGLE MOOR   LINCOLN   LN6 9DP

CALENDAR 2025

For further details, please contact Elaine Lovell 
Tel: 07778 121653
Email: elainelovell@aol.com
Website: www.white-house-farm.co.uk
Facebook: 


Friday 14 February	Cross Country Training
Organised & run by KATH KAY
Contact Kath to book 07957 754260
				Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Monday 17 February	Cross Country Training
Organised & run by KATH KAY
Contact Kath to book 07957 754260
				Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Thursday 20 February	Cross Country Training 
		Organised & run by RACHEL ASHWORTH
Contact Rachel to book 07795 278555
				Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Saturday 22 February	Cross Country Training 
		Organised & run by RACHEL ASHWORTH
Contact Rachel to book 07795 278555
				Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Sunday 2 March		HUNTER TRIAL
		To include elandlodge.com Qualifiers for 2025
Schedule on our website
www.white-house-farm.co.uk/enter-our-events

Sunday 23 March		SHOW CROSS
Schedule on our website
www.white-house-farm.co.uk/enter-our-events
		SUNSHINE TOUR Qualifiers for Eventers Challenge

Sunday 30 March		Burton Hunt Pony Club Training
Closed session
Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Saturday 5 April		Rufford Pony Club Training
Closed session
Cross Country will be available for hire after training


Sunday 6 April		Poacher Harness Club *Training Day*
		Carriage Driving 
				Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Thursday 10 Apr		Cross Country Training 
		Organised & run by RACHEL ASHWORTH
Contact Rachel to book 07795 278555
		Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Friday 11 April		Cross Country Training
Organised & run by KATH KAY
Contact Kath to book 07957 754260
				Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Sunday 13 April		South Notts Pony Club Event Training
Closed session
Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Saturday 19 April		Cross Country Training
Organised & run by EPWORTH & DISTRICT RIDING CLUB Please see www.edrc.co.uk for bookings
		OPEN TO ALL 
Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Sunday 20 April		Combined Training Clinic
Organised & run by KATH KAY with JULIE CORRIGAN
Contact Kath to book 07957 754260
				Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Sunday 27 April		Poacher Harness Club One Day Event
		Carriage Driving 

Sunday 4 May		HUNTER TRIAL
		To include elandlodge.com Qualifiers for 2025
Organised & run by EPWORTH & DISTRICT RIDING CLUB – Schedule on our website and ENTRIES ARE OPEN!
www.white-house-farm.co.uk/enter-our-events

Friday 9 May		Cross Country Training – OPEN TO ALL
Organised & run by KATH KAY
Contact Kath to book 07957 754260
				Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Sunday 11 May		UNAFFILIATED SHOW JUMPING and DRESSAGE
				BS CLUB and JUST FOR SCHOOLS 60cm to 1m
		Unaffiliated Show Jumping classes from 50cm to 1.10m 
				Unaffiliated Dressage
		Tests from walk/trot to Elementary 
ENTRIES NOW OPEN!
www.white-house-farm.co.uk/enter-our-events
	SUNSHINE TOUR Qualifiers for Dressage & Showjumping

Saturday 17 May		Show Jump/Cross Country Training – OPEN TO ALL
Organised & run by KATH KAY
Contact Kath to book 07957 754260
				Cross Country will be available for hire after training
Sunday 18 May		Cross Country Training – OPEN TO ALL
		Organised & run by JAN POLLARD (EMDG)
Contact Jan to book 07732 530090
		Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Friday 23 May		EVENING Unaffiliated DRESSAGE
Organised and run by WELTON & DISTRICT RIDING CLUB
Entry via email only to weltondrc@yahoo.co.uk 
Enquiries: Helen 07767 838202

Sunday 25 May		Poacher Harness Club One Day Event
		Carriage Driving 

Monday 26 May		Combined Training Clinic 
Organised & run by KATH KAY with JULIE CORRIGAN
Contact Kath to book 07957 754260
				Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Tuesday 27 May		Cross Country Training 
		Organised & run by RACHEL ASHWORTH
Contact Rachel to book 07795 278555
				Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Friday 13 June		Eve Show Jump/Cross Country Training – OPEN TO ALL
Organised & run by KATH KAY
Contact Kath to book 07957 754260
				Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Sunday 15 June		UNAFFILIATED SHOW JUMPING and DRESSAGE
				BS CLUB and JUST FOR SCHOOLS 60cm to 1m
		Unaffiliated Show Jumping classes from 50cm to 1.10m 
				Unaffiliated Dressage
		Tests from walk/trot to Elementary ENTRIES OPEN
www.white-house-farm.co.uk/enter-our-events
	SUNSHINE TOUR Qualifiers for Dressage & Showjumping

Saturday 21 June		Combined Training Clinic (flat and/or SJ and/or XC)
Organised & run by KATH KAY with JULIE CORRIGAN
Contact Kath to book 07957 754260
				Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Friday 27 June		9-2 Combined Training Clinic (flat and/or SJ and/or XC)
Organised & run by KATH KAY with JULIE CORRIGAN
Contact Kath to book 07957 754260
				Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Friday 27 June		EVENING Unaffiliated DRESSAGE
Organised and run by WELTON & DISTRICT RIDING CLUB
Entry via email only to weltondrc@yahoo.co.uk 
Enquiries: Helen 07767 838202


Sunday 29 June		SHOWING SHOW in partnership with
SOPHIE’S EQUINE PHOTOGRAPHY
Lots of classes and qualifiers for In-Hand and Ridden showing
Further details to follow
www.white-house-farm.co.uk/enter-our-events
	SUNSHINE TOUR Qualifiers for most showing classes

Saturday 19 July		Cross Country Training
Organised & run by EPWORTH & DISTRICT RIDING CLUB Please see www.edrc.co.uk for bookings (probably 10am-1pm)
		OPEN TO ALL 
Cross Country will be available for hire after training

Friday 25 July 		EVENING Unaffiliated DRESSAGE
Organised and run by WELTON & DISTRICT RIDING CLUB
Entry via email only to weltondrc@yahoo.co.uk 
Enquiries: Helen 07767 838202

Sunday 17 August		UNAFFILIATED SHOW JUMPING and DRESSAGE
				BS CLUB and JUST FOR SCHOOLS 60cm to 1m
		Unaffiliated Show Jumping classes from 50cm to 1.10m 
				Unaffiliated Dressage
		Tests from walk/trot to Elementary 
Schedules will be available soon
www.white-house-farm.co.uk/enter-our-events

Friday 22 August 		EVENING Unaffiliated DRESSAGE
Organised and run by WELTON & DISTRICT RIDING CLUB
Entry via email only to weltondrc@yahoo.co.uk 
Enquiries: Helen 07767 838202

Sunday 7 September	possible Show Cross or Hunter Trial
				Details to follow

Sunday 14 September	UNAFFILIATED SHOW JUMPING and DRESSAGE
				BS CLUB and JUST FOR SCHOOLS 60cm to 1m
		Unaffiliated Show Jumping classes from 50cm to 1.10m 
				Unaffiliated Dressage
		Tests from walk/trot to Elementary 
Schedules will be available soon
www.white-house-farm.co.uk/enter-our-events

Sunday 28 September	INTRO ONE DAY EVENT 
Organised & run by Blankney Hunt Pony Club
Classes from 30cm to 60cm to include
AREA 6 MINI CHAMPIONSHIPS 2025
For ODE, Dressage and Showjumping as separate competitions
Schedule available soon

Sunday 12 October	HUNTER TRIAL
		To include elandlodge.com Qualifiers for 2026!
Organised & run by EPWORTH & DISTRICT RIDING CLUB Schedule will be available soon
www.white-house-farm.co.uk/enter-our-events

